FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) NON 0 8 5001 P08A/REV04 Tab settings → →

11-15-2007



103461372

Docket No.: KMC-0223-AN

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the Unit attes Patent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Latin Percussion, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving garty(ies): Name: Kaman Music Corporation 3
11-9-07	Name: Kaman Music Corporation 3 Address: 20 Old Windsor Road #
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	37 NGE
3. Nature of conveyance:	1/14/2087 1 FU:8821
☐ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT
OtherExecution Date: 11/19/2003	Country: USA ZIP: 06002
LACOUROTI Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) See Attached Appendix listing of 24 Patents
Additional numbers	☑ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 24
Name: Michael J. Rye	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 960.00
Registration No. 34,422 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
55 Griffin Road South	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
33 Gi iiiii Road South	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	06-1130
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	T USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael J. Rye	Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5

	PATENT	ISSUE	TITLE
	D441,007	DATE 04-24-2001	HANDLE FOR A MUSICAL INSTRUMENT
1.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	02-11-2003	SHAKEN IDIOPHONE
2.	D470,169		
3.	D333,314	02-16-1993	TAMBOURINE
4.	D456,442	04-30-2002	HANDLE FOR A MUSICAL INSTRUMENT
5.	D409,649	05-11-1999	BLOCK PERCUSSION INSTRUMENT
6.	4,898,061	02-06-1990	BLOCK-TYPE PERCUSSION INSTRUMENT
7.	4,921,103	05-01-1990	VENTILATED RACK CASE
8.	4,981,065	01-01-1991	COWBELL WITH STRIKING RIDGE
9.	5,272,951	12-28-1993	TUBE SHEKERE
10.	5,417,136	05-23-1995	CONGA RIM
11.	5,797,569	08-25-1998	APPARATUS FOR CLAMPING A MUSICAL INSTRUMENT
12.	5,810,224	09-22-1998	MARCHING RACK FOR PERCUSSION INSTRUMENTS
13.	5,936,175	08-10-1999	DRUM HEAD ASSEMBLY
14.	6,018,116	01-25-2000	PROTECTOR DEVICE FOR CONGA DRUMS
15.	6,020,546	02-01-2000	BLOCK PERCUSSION INSTRUMENT
16.	6,091,009	07-18-2000	MUSICAL PERCUSSION INSTRUMENT
17.	6,091,011	07-18-2000	MULTIPLE MUSICAL INSTRUMENT HOLDER
18.	6,271,449	08-07-2001	MUSICAL INSTRUMENT
19.	6,362,406	03-26-2002	SHAKEN IDIOPHONE
20.	6,365,810	04-02-2002	SHAKER INSTRUMENT
21.	6,392,129	05-21-2002	MUSICAL INSTRUMENT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME
22.	6,489,546	12-03-2002	MUSICAL INSTRUMENT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME
23.	6,555,736	04-29-2003	RHYTHM SHAKER
24.	7,074,996	07-11-2006	DRUM HEAD ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF TENSIONING A DRUM HEAD

PATENT REEL: 020119 FRAME: 0678 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of-

LATIN PERCUSSION, INC. (a New Jersey corporation) (the merging corporation)

with and into

KAMAN MUSIC CORPORATION (a Connecticut corporation)

(the surviving corporation)

(Pursuant to Chapter 601 of the Connecticut General Statutes)

- 1. The parties to the merger are Latin Percussion, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and Kaman Music Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Connecticut.
 - 2. Kaman Music Corporation is the surviving corporation in the merger.
- 3. The merger is to be effective at 11:59 PM Eastern Standard Time on December 31. 2003.
- 4. The plan of merger did not require approval by the shareholders of Kaman Music Corporation.
- 5. The plan of merger and the performance of its terms have been duly authorized by all action required by the law of the State of New Jersey under which Latin Percussion, Inc. is organized, and by its Certificate of Incorporation.

Dated this 19 th day of November, 2003.

KAMAN MUSIC CORPORATION

(the Suppliving Corporation)

LATIN PERCUSSION, INC.

PATENT **REEL: 020119 FRAME: 0679**

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SS. HARTFORD OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office

In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford,

PATENT REEL: 020119 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 11/09/2007